General Terms and Conditions for The Natural Dog Training Academy

By accessing or using the website, or other associated marketing material available via the worldwide web in any manner, including, but not limited to, visiting or browsing the Site or contributing content or other materials to the Site, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions and our Privacy Policy.

- 1. When placing an order, the purchaser confirms they are **over 18**, legally capable of entering into a legally binding contract and that all information provided is true and accurate.
- 2. By purchasing Service(s), Products and/or Materials from The Natural Dog Training
 Academy the purchaser accepts and abides by these general terms and conditions and
 note there may be additional T&C's specific to the Service, Product or Material purchased.
- 3. The Natural Dog Training Academy, are here to support and assist the purchaser, however success depends primarily on their own effort, motivation, commitment and follow-through. The purchaser accepts and understands results differ for each individual depending on their dedication, desire, motivation, actions, and numerous other factors. The purchaser fully agrees that there are no guarantees as to the specific outcome or results they can expect from using the information provided by us. The purchaser agrees The Natural Dog Training Academy, makes no representations, warranties, or assurances as to the accuracy, currency of completeness of the content contained on this website or any site links to or from this site.
- 4. A **No Refund Policy is in operation**. All sales are considered final once payment is processed and cannot be cancelled or refunded. In light of the Natural Dog Training Academy, Refund Policy, no chargeback or threatened chargeback claims from the purchaser's debit or credit card provider will be accepted by us.
- 5. The purchaser agrees to **keep access to any of our Services, Products or Materials private** and not to share, disclose, assign, sell or licence any part.
- 6. The purchaser understands and agrees the website and its original content, features and functionality, content of Services, Products or Material are owned by The Natural Dog Training Academy and are protected by international copyright, trademark, patent, trade secret and other intellectual property or proprietary rights laws. Any and all information included in the purchased Service, Product or Material are the intellectual property of and copyright protected by The Natural Dog Training Academy and may NOT be copied, re-created, re-distributed or shared with others, without the express prior consent, in writing, of The Natural Dog Training Academy.
- 7. The purchaser provides positive testimonials, reviews, or comments they are **granting us permission**, free of charge to exhibit, copy, publish, distribute via on our website www.The Natural Dog Training Academy social media sites, advertising and marketing campaigns and email communications to lawfully promote our business. Consent can be amended at any time by emailing Info@the naturaldogtrainingacademy.
- 8. This Agreement (and any further rules, polices, or guidelines incorporated by reference) shall be **governed** and construed in accordance with the laws of the United Kingdom without giving effect to any principles of conflicts of law.
- 9. The Natural Dog Training Academy reserves the right, at their sole discretion, to change, modify or replace Policies, Terms and Conditions and Client Contracts by posting the updated terms on the website. Continued use of the website after any such changes constitutes acceptance of the new Policy, Terms and Conditions and Client Contact.
- 10. Please review this Agreement periodically for changes. If you do not agree to any of this Agreement or any changes to this Agreement, do not use, access or continue to access the website or other related digital sites or discontinue any use of the website or digital sites immediately.